WHO does WHAT AT ST ANDREW’S 

(St Andrew’s belongs to the Deanery of Burnham and Slough within the Diocese of Oxford)
Updated July 18. Please advise Wardens as and when changes apply.

(All phone numbers code 01784 UNLESS otherwise stated).

Our Area Bishop is:

The Rt. Rev Alan Wilson, Bishop of Buckingham.

Vicar:
Rev Colin Gibson The Vicarage 55 Welley Rd. Wraysbury TW19 5ER. 481258

vicar.hortonandwraysbury@gmail.com

Churchwardens:

Tony Hermes, 156 Feltham Hill Rd, Ashford

558572 tona.hermes@hotmail.co.uk
Mike Miller 50 Wendover Road, Staines, TW18 3DE, 558972 midimiller@talktalk.net

Deputy Wardens:

Gerry Hunter 01932 765949 gerrywh@live.com
Gina Jefcoate 482616 ginajefcoate@hotmail.com
Licensed Lay Minister

Beryl Walters, 3 Brookside Ave, Wraysbury

482092 berylwalters75@gmail.com
Parish Evangelist: 

Mike Miller 50 Wendover Road, Staines, TW18 3DE, 558972 midimiller@talktalk.net
Parochial Church Council Officers

PCC Secretary: Maggie Gardiner
Treasurer and Covenant Sec. Gavin Gordon,
01344 882149 68a Kennel Ride Ascot SL5 7NW
gandrgordon@googlemail.com
Vice Chair: Tony Hermes 558572

Electoral Roll: Lindsay Thuringer 481841 lindsay.thuringer@btinternet.com
Stewardship: Heather Hermes 558572
Church Representatives

Deanery Synod Rep:

Lesley West 482812 lesleywest123@btinternet.com
Church Care and hospitality

Church Maintenance: Tony Hermes 558572

Church Flowers: 482616 ginajefcoate@hotmail.com
Social Committee: Tony Kimber 483801, TonyKimber1@aol.com Ruth Fogg 483568
Cleaning Rota : Diane Miller 558972 midimiller@talktalk.net
Coffee Rota: Lesley Willis 463067 and Denise Shaw 482781

Annexe Bookings/supervisor: 
Lesley West 482812/07930 362403
Youth and Children’s work

Safeguarding Officer, vacant 
Children’s Advocate and Appointing Body Nominee: Tony Kimber 483801

Sunday Seekers Club (0-10’s) Mary Townend 483845

Parish Administrator Tony Kimber 483801

Parish Secretary: Maggie Gardiner: 24 The Avenue Wraysbury TW19 5HA 482520 maggie_gardiner@btinternet.com/
maggiegardiner48@gmail.com
Worship
Service rota co-ordinator, Diane Miller: 558972 
Choir leader/Organist: David Gamble

David_gamble99@hotmail.com

Music Group Tony Kimber 483801

Bell ringing captain Roger Lewiston 07973725682 roger.lewiston@virgin.net
Outreach and Nurture

Mission (St .John’s) support group, Gerry Hunter 01932 765949

Ladies ‘Better Portion’ Mary Townend 483845

Men’s Breakfast  vacant
Alpha Co-ordinator Mike Miller 558972
Friends of St. Andrew’s, Mary Townend 483845 mary.townend@btconnect.com
Bereavement Support Co-ordinator for Horton and Wraysbury

Beryl Walters 482092 
Publications

LINK weekly newssheet Copy to Diane Miller 558972
Monthly Newsletter Tony Kimber 483801

Photocopier supervisor Tony Hermes 558572
